CHARITON VALLEY BROADBAND, LLC PSC Mo. No. 1 - Consolidated
Original Adoption Notice

Chariton Valley Broadband, LLC, hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own in every
respect, as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs of Chariton Valley Telephone
Corporation filed with and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission.

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of
service and facilities for telecommunications services provided within the State of Missouri.
This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission and copies may be inspected
during normal business hours, at the Company’s place of business.

Issued: November 8, 2023 Effective: January 1, 2024
Ryan Johnson, President and CEO
Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation
1213 E. Briggs Dr.
Macon, MO 63552
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P.S.C. Mo. No.1 Consolidated

3rd Revised Sheet No. B

Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet No. B

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. For All Missouri Exchanges
Section |

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFES
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Local Urban Base Rate Area Maps. ......c..ouoeinie e e e e e e e e 4
Issued: January 23, 2009 James Simon Effective: February 23, 2009
General Manager
P.O. Box 67
Macon, Missouri 63552 FILED

Missouri Public
Service Commission
Y1-2009-0537



Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation P.S.C. MO. NO. 1 Consolidated

—4-Revised-Sheet-No—€—
5th Revised Sheet No. ¢ —Cancelling 34 Revised Sheet No. D
Cancelling 4th Revised Sheet No. C
Section |
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TABLE OF CONTENTS
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Issued: May 12. 2016 Effective: June 11, 2016
Issued By: Kirby Underberg, General Manager
P.O. Box 67
Macon, Missouri 63552
FILED

Missouri Public
Service Commission
JI-2016-0317



CHARITON VALLEY TELEPHONE CORPORATION PSC MO. NO. 1 CONSOLIDATED
2"4 Revised Sheet No. C.1

Canceling 1%t Revised Sheet No. C.1

Section |

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS

WAIVER OF STATUTES

Pursuant to Law, the applicability of the following Missouri statutes have been waived for
the Company:

Statutes
392.280 RSMo. Depreciation Rates
392.290 RSMo. Issuance of Securities
392.300 RSMo. Transfer of property, ownership of stock
392.310 RSMo. Stock and debt issuance
392.320 RSMo. Stock dividend payment
392.330 RSMo. Accounting Requirements, proceeds of sales
392.340 RSMo. Reorganization
Issued: July 27, 2023 Effective: August 26, 2023

Ryan Johnson, President and CEO
1213 E Briggs Drive
Macon, MO 63552

(N)

(N)
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P.S.C. Mo. No. 1 Consolidated
15" Revised Sheet No. D
Cancels 14" Revised Sheet No. D
For All Missouri Exchanges
Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. Section [

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS

GENERAL

Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for one month and
entitle the subscriber to an access line and messages to all stations within the calling
scope of the exchanges as listed on Sheet F.

Rates:
Touch Button Access Line:
Business One Party $20.00 )]
Residence One Party $20.00 )]

When any municipality, other political subdivision or local agency or government,
imposes upon the Company any license, occupation, or other similar charge or tax
applicable to service by the Company to the customer, or imposes a charge or tax based
upon a percentage of gross receipts, net receipts, or revenues from sale of telephone
service by the Company, the charges for local service to customers within such
municipality, other political subdivision or local agency of government shall be
increased by an amount equal to each such customer’s proportionate part of any such
charge or tax, and such amount shall be shown separately on the customer’s bill.

Issued: May 3, 2017 Kirby Underberg Effective: June 1, 2017
General Manager
1213 E. Briggs Drive, P.O. Box 67 FILED
Macon, MO 63552 Missouri Public

Service Commission
JI-2017-0231
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Chariton Vallev Telephone Corp,

o> All Missouri Exchanges
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

1.

8.
under

Missouri School Discount Program

U SAvIpa f?nmm

A discount from standard monthly rates for local exchange busines
service may be allowed in connection with service furnished throug
the Missouri School Discount Program, pursuant to the Vide
Instructional Development and Educational Opportunity Program,
enacted by the Misscuri State Legislature.

Upon the customer’s request, a discount of twenty percent (20%} fr
standard monthly access line rates may be allowed to educationa
ingtitutions within the Company’s certified area, as determined i
Paragraph 3, following.

an educational institution shall be defined either as an accreditg
public school, or an accredited private school which is tax exemp
pursuant to 26 U.S.C. § 501(c) (3). Persons operating home schoolsg
as defined in § 167.031 RSMo, shall not be eligible for this schod
discount program. Private schools must be accredited by either th
Missouri Chapter of the National Federation of Non-Public School
Recerediting Association, Independent Schools Association of th
central States, North Central Association of Colleges and Schools
and/or the University of Missouri-Columbia. Public Schools must b
accredited by the Department of Elementary and Secondary Educatig
for the State of Missouri and/or the North Central Association ¢
Colleges and Schools.

g

Mo

Hh3 D~ O WO~

e

The qualifying discount will be permitted only on the local exchang
access line. All other features, ancillary services or option
relative to the particular service, shall continue to be billed
the appropriate tariffed rates.

The qualifying discount will be permitted only where the predomina
use is providing educational and instructional programs and for t
educational institutions’ administrative use. The discount is n
allowed to residential complexes associated with the institution.

In addition to meeting the qualification specified in Paragraph
preceding, an eligible customer must sign an affidavit certifyi
that the qualification is met. The affidavit will be retained
file with the Company.

The customer should request to receive the discount on all subseque
additions of eligible services which are ordered. There will be
additional affidavits required.

this program:

The following local exchange services are eligiﬁgﬁﬂjgﬁ:f disccu
-Flat Rate, business one-party service. -

*Tndicates new rate or text
+Indicates change
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DATE OF ISSU=

12/17/96
moath/day/year

ISSUED B

name of officer cicle address

y William J. Biere, General Manager, P.0. Box 470, Bucklin, MO 64631
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P.S.C. MO NO. 1 Consolidated

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. Original Sheet No. D-3
All Missouri Exchanges :
CECEIVED
. GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF
Jun 05 2000

DISCOUNTS FOR SCHOOLS AND LIBRARIES i), PUBLIC SERVICE GG
PARTICIPATING IN THE FEDERAL UNIVERSAL SERVICE PROGRAM

1. Discounts on the intrastate services offered through this tariff will be available to
eligible schools and libraries. A school or library will be eligible to participate in
the discount program if it receives funds from the Federal Universal Service Fund.

2. The level of discount available will mirror the discount percentage level available to
the school or library through the Federal Universal Service Fund program. The
discount will be applied against the intrastate service rate otherwise applicable under
this tariff. The discount only applies to the extent funds are available to the eligible
school or library, through the Federal Universal Service Fund.

FILED

JUL 15 2000
. _MISSOURI | |
. Public Service Commission
Issued: June 10, 2000 William J. Biere Effective: July 15, 2000
General Manager
P.O. Box 470

Bucklin, MO 64631









P.S.C. Mo. No. 1 Consolidated
1st Revised Sheet No. G
Cancels Original Sheet No. G
Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. For All Missouri Exchanges

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE )

EXCHANGE CALLING SCOPE

Local exchange service provides for unlimited calling within the boundary of any one
Company exchange, and unlimited calling from local exchange service subscribersin
any one Company exchange to local exchange service subscribers in another Company
exchange. The Company exchanges are Atlanta, Bevier, Bosworth, Bucklin,
Bynumville, Callao, Clifton Hill, DeWitt, Ethel, Excello, Forest Green, Hale,
Huntsville, Jacksonville, New Boston, New Cambria, Prairie Hill, and Salisbury.

(M
(D)

(D)

Issued: May 22, 2012 James Simon Effective: July 1, 2012
General Manager
1213 E. Briggs Drive, P.O. Box 67
Macon, MO 63552
FILED
Missouri Public

Service Commission
JI-2012-0759
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Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of\bﬁgﬂgnonth
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment Egd messages to_all:sfations,
in exchanges, bearing the designation:

RATES
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA:

CLASS OF SERVICE

One-Party Two-Party Four-Party Extensions
Business 3 $ 3 3
Residence
Business Residence
Additional eharge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate 3 $
Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate $ 3

Pa Sa C- MO- NO. 1
— IR Sheet No, X

for all exchanges.
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Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of jonefimdnthorvice (laram,
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations, e
in exchanges, bearing the designation:

RATES
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA:

CLASS OF SERVICE
;. One-Party Two-Party Four-Party Extensions
Business $ 3 3 $
Residence
l I
Business Residence
Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate $ 3
Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate L $
Tariffs previously filed on this page are now found on
P, S. C, Mo. No. I | Fnl[
JexctiRemiged; Sheet No. K. D ‘
for all exchanges.
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DATE OF ISSUE_ March 15, 1964 DATE EFFECTIVE __ April 15, 1964

month day year month day year

188UED BY__ L. L. Selmon General Manager Bucklin, Mo.

name of afffoer . title address
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. Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation ... Ist ... ; R,,?,,di('SHEET PR SR
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE | e e

GENERAL.

RATES

‘ Public Servica Cclem,

Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations,
in exchanges, bearing the designation:

WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA:

CLASS OF SERVICE
One-Party Two-Party Four-Party Extensions
Business $ $ ' $ $
Resi_dence
* Business ) Residence
Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate $ $
Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate 3 $
Tariffs previously filed on this page are now found on “-' U lL IE @
P, S. C. Mo, No. 1
ExdcBenkamd LEX| D
Sheet No AUG 1- 1 82
for all exchanges,

*Indicates new rate
-+ Indicates change

Discounts applying to above rates. rdonn SERDE 0. wssich
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Name of Issuing Corperation

For.. Boswarth, Missouri
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N Section I SRy ;
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE RELLITLY
' JUR 3§ 106: }
BT s . s | |
THE INITIAL RATE AREA, But Within the Exchange Afea.p \ v oovico comd. |

i

CLASS OF SERVICE Rate per

Business Residence

A. Switching. ‘Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by
members of the association of the line and meets the exchange
lines at the initial rate area limits’ 3 $

B. Company Owned. Where the comi:any owns and maintains all
equipment for rendering the service

C. Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and
other line equipment and the company owns and maintains the
instrument :

D. Where the company owns and maintains the pole line and all
wire and the subscriber owns and maintains the instrument

Tarlffs previously filed sa thio page are nojv found on
P, 5., C{ Mo, No. 1
Aetxixxdoex Sheet Noo X E

for oll exchanges.
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Discounts applying to above rates.
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APR 15 198

DATE OF I8sue_March 15, 1964 DATE EFFECTIVE ___April 15, 1964

Sl

month day year month day year

ISSUED BY. T. L. Selmon Genaral Manager Bucklin, Mo.
: name of offfoer’ title address
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FORM ND. 3—2nNp REVISED

P.5.C.MO. No...... Lo
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Cancelling P. $. C. MO. No....cccovinnns

Chariton Valley Teleahone Lorporation

Name ‘of Iesuing Uorporation

i
Bucklin, Missouri i

I

e - -
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ey

Far . Sectionl Community, Town oﬂcitr R TR VISRV
I
3 it ¥
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE PooSUh 2 L NB)
MIs50UR
GENERAL, Public Scrvice Comi
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month
and entitle the subsecriber to standard wail telephone equipment and messages to all stations,
in exchanges, bearing the designation:
RATES
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA:
CLASS OF SERVICE
One-Party Two-Party Four-Party Extensions
Business 3 3 $ 3
Residence
Business Residence
Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate 3 $
Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate $ 3
Tariffs previouslY {filed on this page ar¢ now found on Iy ﬂ ,L E @
P. S CL Mo, No.l L
ZxsixRewisiedk Sheet No. ky
o AUG 1~ 53
for all exchanges. ' 120
Discounts applying to above rates, e
FUCLIC SERVICE COLarssID
*Indicates new rate
—+ Indicates change
DATE OF ISSUE,, DATE EFFECTIVE. August 1, 1962 =~
Month Day Yaar

Month

Name of Officer

Bucklin, Missouri

-—




i P, 8. C. MO. No. 1
) _1s L"*‘z Orightm}

- 2
Revised szEET No . ..o

Cancelling P. 8. C, MO. NoAll Previpus Schedules

R e {SHEET No.__2

‘ . Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation

\ Nasme of Issuing Corporation

For__ Ducklin, Missouri

Section (fvmmun!ty. Town or City- -;\"':-f‘..fﬁ: ) '
REUL- L.
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE k. Wi 96 1@6‘2
RATES (Rural) ‘ Mih&?Um
l Public Scrvite Comm.

OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RATE AREA, But Within the Exchange.Area:——

CLASS OF SERVICE Rate per

Business Residence

A. Switching. Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by
members of the association of the line and meets the exchange
lines at the initial rate area limits $ $

B. Company Owned. Where the company owns and maintains all
equipment for rendering the service

C. Where the Subscriber owna and maintains the poles, wire and
other line equipment and the company owns and maintaing the
instrument

D. Where the comgany owns and maintains the pole line and all
wire and the Subscriber owns and maintains the instrument

Tariffs previously filed on this page are now found on
P, S5, C, Mo, No. 1
TEELENAERE Sheet No  XZ E

for all exchanges.

Discounts applying to above rates.

o AUG 1~ 1962

PUBLIC SERYICE COMMiSSION
*Indicates new rate
v +Indicktes change

DATE OF ISSUE.;J une 256, J,%z P DATE pFFEcTive S0gust L 1962
% M. Day Year Month Day Year
ISSUED BY .'L.Sel;nom General Manager Bucklin, Missouri

Name of Officer Title Address
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DATE OF ISSUE July 12, 1979
month day year

ISSUED BYM AP,
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Robert E. Wright oo
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Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation For Bucklin, Missourij
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Publie Sarviee Cg
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a
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month day yeur month day year
ISSUED BY _ 1- L- Selmon General Manager Bucklin, Mo.
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Missouri.....m
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GENERAL.

Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations,

Sectoon 1 |¥
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE | TR LY
| MaLsOUR

in exchanges, bearing the designation:

RATES
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA:

Public Scrvi_ci Ec"_“;"

gy W

CLASS OF SERVICE

One-Party Two-Party Four-Party Extensions
Business $ $ $
Residence
Business Residence
Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate 3 3
Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate 3 3

Tariffs previously filed on this page ar
P, S, C, Mo, No, 1

Rentkaed Sheet No., 3% D

for all exchanges.

= now found on

FILE

AlIG T - 1

#*Indicates new rate
-+ Indicates change

Discounts applying to above rates.
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE
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OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RATE AREA, But Within the Exchange Afgaoic Service Comm.

CLASS OF SERVICE ' Rate per

Business Residence

A. Switching. Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by
members of the association of the line and meets the exchange
lines at the initial rate area limits $ $

B. Company Owned. Where the company owns and maintains all
equipment for rendering the service

C. Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and
other line equipment and the company owns and maintains the
instrument

D. Where the company owns and maintains the pele line and all
wire and the sSubscriber owns and maintains the instrument

Tariffs previously filed on this page are now found on
P. 5, €. Mo, No. 1
ixtBpwimed Sheet No.xX E

for all exchanges,

L FILE

Discounts applying to above rates. AUG 1 - 1962

e ——

PUSLIC SERVICE COM.iisSION

*Indicates now rate
+Indicates change
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Name of Officer Title Addresa
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.....................................................

| i 2 61962

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

i 125G

1
L

GENERAL.

in exchanges, bearing the designation:

RATES
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA:

} Pubic Servico Cem

Iy

L

Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone eguipment and messages to all stations,

CLASS OF SERVICE

One-Party Two-Party Four-Party Extensions
Business $ 3 $ $
Residence
Business Residence
Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate 3 $
Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate 3 $

P, S, C, Mo, No, 1
PR TOSHEEX Sheet No, XK
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Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation  por Clifton Hill, Missouri
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Section No, 1

BASE RATE AREA MAP
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JAN151960 |

BLANK MISSOURI

Public Service Comm,

This sheet now filed blank as the former sheet previously listed by
the Western Light and Telephone Company has been consolidated
into and covered by P.S,C., Mo. No. 1, lst Revised Sheet No. 3,
Section No, 1 - General Exchange Tariff of the Chariton Valley
Telephone Corporation,
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Cancalling P. 5.°C. MO. No....c.ocoooee......o.

Ist i Briginal
Chariton. Va.lley Telephone Corporation

Name of Issulng Corporation

Community, Town or City

Section I

1

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

GENERAL.

Unless otherwise specified, the charges queted in this tariff are for the period of one month

and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messagesfto al] Ftatlons, i
in exchanges, bearing the designation: T IRV FRPRTIN.
| bui e 61989
!
) MILSCLR
RATES Public Service Comm
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA: e - —
CLASS OF SERVICE
One-Party Two-Party Four-Party Extensions
Business $ 8 8 3
Residence
Business Residence
Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate 3 $
Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate $ $
Tarifis previcusly filed on this page are now found go
Fo U. eo 5.‘..'10. Na. 1 ﬁ:ﬁEE
- D
FobN C i = 1
Discounts applying to ahove rates,
= YL Ty
®Indicates new rate I [PETY I u\}
—~ Indicates changs
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P.S.C.MO.No._ 1
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2
____.l.s__t____.{ Revised }SHEET Now %
Cancelling P. 8. C. MO. NoAll Previous Schedules

. . Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation Bevised

Name of Issuing Corporation

_______________ m-: Original f SHEET Now..._ .. B

—w—

For_ DeWitt, Missouri / e T
Community, Town,or City E;’;m‘u'-;_ fk_ﬁ,
Section I ! P
. Ty o M
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE Cr 251962
; MISSCURI
RATES (Rural) :  Poblic Scrvice Conm,

OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RATE AREA, But Within the Exchange‘ Area,

CLASS OF SERVICE Rate per

Business Residence
A. Switching. Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by
members of the association of the line and meets the exchange
lines at the initial rate area limits $ $

B. Company Owned. Where the company owns and maintains all
equipment for rendering the service

C. 'Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and
other line equipment and the company owns and maintains the
instrument

D. Where the company owns and maintains the pole line and all
wire and the subscriber owns and maintains the instrument

Tarilis previoucly filsd un this page oro noly found on
Pl E-J. c. f‘.i@. ND. 1
dobeilags tacet Nogxdy &

for cll czechanges.

FILED

RUG 1+ 185

Discounts applying to above rates.

FUBLIC SERVISE C0.ii
*Indicates new rate
+Indicates change

o]

DATE OF ISSUE ..I.u?)&;..l AR DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1962
g ay /,,- Year Month ' Day Year
-l ’/ P R . . : .
[SSUED BY T. L., Selmon . General Manager . Bucklin, Missouri
Name of Officer tle Address
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FORM NO. 3—2Np REVISED

Cancelling P. 5. C. MO, Nooiinnnnns

Original

Chariton Valle‘y Telephon@_ Corp. ........................... {Revised tSHEET NG e

Name of Issuing Corporation

For ... Excello, Missourdi . . ..o
Community, Town or City

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

GENERAL. .
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of ¢ne month
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations,
in exchanges, bearing the designation: ‘ )

RATES
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA: RS

CLASS OF SERVICE A

One-Party Two-Party Four-Party Extensions

Business $ -

Residence

Business Residence

Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate $ -— $ -

Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate 3 - s -

FILED

i R

Discounts applying to above rates.

#*Indicates new rate
-~ Indicates change

STATE OF MISLOGE!
PUBLIC SERVICE COA:w!SSIGH

CASE NO.__(101
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PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

" DATE OF ISSUE November 12, 1963 .
Month Day Year

ISSUED BY ..o R BRERAREE

Name of Offiger
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P. 8. C. MO. No 1 Consolidated
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

i

L I

CLASS OF SERVICE Rate per

: Business Residence
A. Bwitching. Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by
members of the association of the line and meets the exchange

lines at the initial rate area limits $ - $ -
B. Company Owned. Where the company owns and maintains all .

equipment for rendering the service "
C. Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and

other line equipment and the company owns and maintains the - -

instrument
D, Where the company owns and maintains the pele line and all -

wire and the gubscriber owns and maintains the instrument *

| e
o e
Blank

See Sheet No €
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Month Day Year Month Day Year
ISSUED BY General Manager . ._ _ Bucklin, Missouri

Name of Officer Title Address
T. L. Selmon
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DATE OF ISSUE _Auqust 1, 1978 DATE EFFECTIVE _Sept: 1, 1978

Bucklin, Missouri

title address

month day year N month™ day year
4 G r#l Managexr
ISSUED BYm&%gﬁﬁ
. - name of offi€er




FORM NO. 13 P.8.C.MO. No.__ L Consolidated __ §Original }snnm No.__ &
Revised
Cancelling P.8.C.MO.No,______ __ Jorieinal | gpppT No.
Revised
Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation For Excello, Missouri
Namge of Issuing Corporation Community, Town or City

BASE RATE AREA MAP
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| FILED
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APR 15 1964
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF Issyg_March 15, 1964 DATE EFFECTIVE _ April 15, 1964
month day year month day year
JSSUED BY___L- L. Selmon General Manager Bucklin, Mo.
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CHARITON VALLEY TELEPHONE CORP.
MISSOURL 535
BASE RATE AREA OF EXCELLO TOWN

FINLEY ENGINEERING COMPANY LAMAR. MO.

DWN. BY: BLW. | DATE:

12-28-63




FORM NDO. 3—2np REVISED

P.S.C.MO. No.....1 Consolidated .

........... lst RO ohier No...... b

y Cancalling P. 5. C. MO. No....L, CORsolidated
. Original

. Chariton Valley Telephone_Corp._. ........................... i;h(ﬂéé SHEET Nowoooe b

Name of Issulng Corporation

For ... L0rest Green, MIsSouri. .. ..o
Oomaunity, Town cr Oity

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE
GENERAL.
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month
and entitle the subseriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations,
in exchanges, bearing the designation: o rr
S i
! » . U..EJ {
WOl 15863 H
; RATES
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA: b ol ‘i
-’IL$ Poree C'"“‘_ﬂg
CLASS OF SERVICE
. One-Party Two-Party Four-Party Extensions
Business $ - 3 - 3 - 5 ..
Residence - - - -
Business Residence
Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate $ - $ -
Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate $ - 3 -
— R . Y. Y
E
Discounis applying to above rates. U 1J 1309
#*Indicates new rate ’ PUBUC SERVICE COMN“SS’GN
—-Indicates change
DATE OF ISSUE._November 12, 1963 . DATE EFFECTlVE..D.eS.‘-.amhg.I.‘....l.5.;...l.96.3 ...................
Month Day Yoar Month Day ‘Year
ISSUED BY ..o, General. Manager ............. Rucklin, Missouri..........
Nama of Officer Address

T. L. Selmon



P.S.C. MO. No.._ L Consolidated

st | e SHEET Mo 2

Cancelling P. 8. C. MO. No._L_CoOnsolidated

' e wt{ Borigm;lfsuEET No_.2
Chariton Valley Telephone Corpp.

of Issuin; oration i i
Xama of Issuing Corp For.. Forest Green, Missouri

Community, Town or City

b .

] -~ - - - =om e,
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE ' “ A
RATES (Rural) L N9/ 131962
OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RATE AREA, But Within the Exchange Area. /. . - 5
: %‘l:',ﬁf':.‘ S A e,
CLASS OF SERVICE Rate per
Business Residence
A. Switching. Whete the pole line and all equipment is owned by
members of the association of the line and meets the exchange _ -
lines at the initial rate area limits 5 - 3
B. Company Qwned. Where the company owns and maintaing all - -
equipment for rendering the service
C. Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and - -
other line equipment and the company owns and maintains the
instrument
D. Where the company owns and maintains the pole line and all - -
wire and the subscriber owns and maintains the instrument
E.
Discounts applying to above rates. DEC 15 1983
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
*Indicates new rate
+Indicates change
DATE OF I1SSUE _November 12, 1963 DATE EFFECTIVE .December 15, 1963
Month Day Year Month Day Yeur
IBSUED BY Genera}- Manager. BuCklinJ Mo.
Name of Qfficer Title Addresa

T. L. Selmon



FORM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO. No. 1 Znd mmm} SHEET No.__3
Reviged
Cancelling P.5.C,MO. No.__1 ._lst {ngié.ed} SHEET No.__3

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp.

For.. Eorest Green, Missouri
Mame of lssuing Corporation

Community, Town or Cily
Section 1
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MAY 24 1994
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.
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FILED

JUN 2 4 1994
*Indicates new rale or text
+Indicates change Me. muc sg%m‘
DATE OF 1SSUE .. May 24, 1994 DATE EFFECTIVE June 24, 1994
T month  day ¥ o _ month dayl year
L ffmeral Manager Bucklin, Missourl
ISSUED BY / e S SOAR

wifliam Biere neme of giftcer - titie Taddress



FORM NO. 13 P8 C.MO.No._ Ll Consolidated

Cancelling P, 8, C. MO. No.

Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation

For

Neme of Issulng Corporation

_____{ Original }sxmm* No__ 4 _

Revised
{Orlginnl

SHEET No.
Revised }

Forest Green, Missouri

Commurity, Towa or City
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APR 15 1364
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
e
DATE OF ISSUE__March 15, 1364 DATE EFFECTIVE __ April 15, 1964
month day yeur month day yuar
JSSUED BY - L. Selmon General Manager Bucklin, Mo.
name of officer

title

address
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P.S.C. MO. No.. .1 Consolidated

Rl
| st SR e N, L
Cancelling P. S. C. MO. Ne... L Gonselidated...
. Original 1
Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. . %M%SHEET [ L TS,
o o A b Sl

Community, Town or City

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

GENERAL.

Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month

and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations,
in exchanges, bearing the designation:

=

RATES
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA:

o et P
P
’ [ .
- -— .
.. T
Cix
£a
r—  ——

CLASS OF SERVICE

. One-Party Two-Party Four-Party Extensions
Business $ -- $ -- $ -- $ -
Residence == --= - --
Business Residence
Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate 5 -- 5 -
Additional eharge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate 3 - $ "

FILED

DEC 15 1923

Discounts applying to above rates.

*Indicates new rate
»2+Indicates change

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
9 —

DATE OF ISSUE... November..12,.1963....  DATE EFFECTIVE . Decemberx. 15, .1963. .. .. ..
Month Day Year

ISSUED BY........... S UPSOO U EION General Manager.... ......Bueklin, Missouri . .. . .
Name of Officer Title Address
T. L. Selmon i






FORM NO. 13

P.5.C.MO, No, 1

Cancelling P.S.C.MQ, No,___1

Chariton Valley Telephone' Corp.

1st {Qmamﬂkl SHEET No.__ 3 __
Revised ‘

{Origmal} SHEET No.__3
Reudeead _

Name of Issuing Corporation

For Hale, Missouri
Community, Téwr.or.C y--===~===-
Sectmnl 1 trd [-5 [ ﬁﬂ
T u [T

EXCHANGE AREA MAP

JUL 18 197§

. B ek ke .* MISSOURI
gy =" L S A e T e ‘ﬂiﬁ“‘::ﬂi.l;ssw..l
a 3 2 LI - won —— {!u::u:? ! Cf'

AU IR . 77 T
v ﬁo | EJ;/ wf/z .!T_;.i -t : \J || ﬁz\" ) ’ J-’ﬁl(.
e L TP udcc:j_«@?
N i e ~ %} B el o
VAN WY PRI e o v
o ' n) 7 § | G / R . - |
\J . FASIQA FL..’ .¢jJ ;{ _fcz:.f ( }-—}: _ \
E Favalof u}_l ) ' " = i \j
’_/2/_‘-_’)" 23 hm;‘ /l 12 . 20 - El_ -
-¥ .ff o _‘ ! ‘ a ,” R ref Fas Hed 24 s . /
—‘ L] L] ? El L]
. IRy i ¢
7 PR . s Ii" ;J ‘Tﬁ’\i& 2 '- 0 .-_za' .3 "
v \z\_,_,__i/\/\/" g; ‘,: n‘E r\ 0% e i I
N (/° N j ogies ~T \
52 /. % \~\” 33 7 :;' 1 : ’k i; 8 * 2 >
w N agr 2 B LB i
- . 3 » 2 = /J‘_ =
/ rx’l’\wﬁ\ : : Pl e 2 g \\5/,
| - E ' B - TS i
’ )‘ g 1 . - £
A F ol o
. G ; -‘ K ! °,___.uf:"\\
2 T
R n} _-3\~ . B .
37 ." ?: . Ny
14 [N (L 17 s &
AC AYYN E[fi -
2{ b QE% oy
' 1

o
-"ﬂﬁz'_ f'{:!:“ﬁ;‘\—j
50 aw
-
T n
\ o
»
s

Gl

~

Al \-.ln_ ‘
s> L .
3, i W

. B Im g F— m r
*Indicates new rate or text

+Indicates change CEP 11978 :

]

F

DATE OF ISSUE 2ugust 1, 1978 DATE EFFE(?{FFINL..,SEF’;?,‘:&%{;Y,;f’rﬁ

m e

month day ye r
ISSUED BY/ﬁ/

/ G}:f?t‘al Manager

Bucklin, Missouri

name o ficer
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address



















FORM NO. 13 P.8.C. MO, No,_: ComSOlidated __ [Original }smmr No.___ 4

Cancelling P. 8. C. MO. No.

Original | ggpRT No
Revised

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. For Huntsville, Missouri
Name of Insuing Corporation Community, Town or Clty

BASE RATE AREA MAP
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RECEIVED

MAR 15 1364
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g i i

11

FILED

APR 15 1964

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

e b—
~ 1l

DATE EFFECTIVE _ April 15, 1964

DATE OF ISSUE March 15, 1964
month day year

month day year

T. L. Selmon General Manager Bucklin, Mo.

ISSUED BY
name of officer title address












FORM NO.13  p,5,C.MO. No,. 1 2nd {Bﬁm}agl} SHEET No.
€Vis

Cancelling P.S.C,MO, No.___ L 1st {gwdz;mgl} ‘SHEET No. 3
evisel
Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. For Jacksonw.lle. Mqumn—l

. Name of Issuing Corporation Con

Section 110“5' I”’SH V/rSD

U U Lo

EXCHANGE AREA MAP UL 181978 | I“
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Public Service Commiss ion i
b T e T

*Indicates new rate or text e s
‘ +Indicates change
DATE OF ISSUE _August 1, 197g DATE EFFECTIVE Sept. 1 _1gvg
month day ~ year “month aay year

ISSUED BY/E{;C«?’E /A,‘/I// General Manager Bucklin, Miscoue:

nar(g{'of officer title address




FORM NO. 13

Cancelling P. 8. C. MO. No.

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp.

P.8.C.MO.No._L Consolidated

For

{ Original }snm-:r No.___ &
Ryvised

{ Original }SHEET No

Revised

Jacksonville, Missouri

Name of Issulng Corporation '

Community, Town or City

BASE RATE ARFA MAP
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RECEIVID

MAR 151854
MinSOU

Public Servize Comm.

3

J

Mareh 15, 1964

month day year

DATE OF ISSUE

T. L. Selmon

innn

FILE
APR 15 1954
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

General Manager

April 15, 1964

DATE EFFECTIVE
day year

moath

Bucklin, Mo.

ISSUED BY.

name of officer

title addrens
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CHARITON VALLEY TELEPHONE CORP
MISSOURL 535
BASE RATE AREA-JACKSONVILLE TOWN

FINLEY ENGINEERING COMPANY LAMAR, MO.

DWN. BY .  BL.W. | pATE: 12.23-63




FORM ND. 3—2nND REVISED

1
1stP' S.CMO.No... T,

...... siomee . R o et N, b
Cancelling P. 5. C. MO. Nou.......oorovccoeere oo

: Qrigina 1
Char:.tan...Y.'.a.llﬁy Tﬁlﬁphone Corporatlon -iw SHEET Nouooooi i

Name of Yssuing Qorporation

am e e

For ..........New. Boston, Midsouri —. .. .z
Oommunity, Town or City [f o

SR NN ..aﬂ
Section l “ ~
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE : i e C 1962

Fah ] Bhlard
RHEASS i

GENERAL. | Fublic Service Cexm
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations,
in exchanges, bearing the designation:

RATES
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA:

CLASS OF SERVICE
. One-Party Two-Party Four-Party Extensions
Business $ 3 3 $
Residence
Business Residence
Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate $ 3
Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate | 3
C fL q1
Tariffs previously filed on this page ate now on
P.S.C. Mo. No. 1 X AUG 1 il39

Discounts applying tof%‘%%@g&("hanges
"'JH \1~I...\. Cb 11'11\!5! I-

ar

*Indicates new rate
-+ Indicates change

Z. Day Year
R
................................. General Managet. ............ Bucklin, Missouri

Name of Officer Addyess

T. L. Selmon

- .
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Chaziton ¥

Name of Issuing Corporstion

P.8.C. MO. No 1

_tar i | SHEET No-—.— 2

Caneelling P. 8. C. MO. NoA1l Previous Schedules
Original 2
_.-_.__.____....% m tSHEET N

ne Corporation
For.. New Boston, Missounri

Community, Town or City

Section 1 " nFﬁ‘t ] ﬂ"t“,;;-r?;“\ P
T [T TN >
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE E
1

RATES (Rural)

JUN R U 1962

"- pacsoLnl
¥
OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RATE AREA, But Within the Exchange; Ateasiic Sorvice Comm.

CLASS OF SERVICE Rate per

Businets Residence

Switching, ‘Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by
members of the association of the line and meets the exchange
lines at the initigl rate area limits

Company Owned. Where the company owns and maintains all
equipment for rendering the service

‘Where _the Subsecriber owns and maintains the
other line equipment and the company owns an
instrument

oles, wire and
3’ maintains the

Where the company owns and maintains the pole line and all
wire and the §ubseriber owns and maintaing the instrument

Tariffs previously filed on this page are noy found on
Mo. No. 1

CRERYILREY
st REvised Sheet No% -
for all exchanges.

47

)

FULE

(]

Discounts applying to above rates.

“Indicates new rate
+Indicates change

AUG 1-1952

Tt

0 ST AT

ey
(" w1

GORMIRN N

-

' DATE OF ISSUE June 26, 1962 7~
th

ISSUED BY

DATE EFFECTIVE

wek 1, 1962 . .
onth Day b '¢{

Yy ar

-z . pee ’
Name of Officer
T. L. Selmon

=

General Manager
Title

_Bucklin, Migscuri
Address



FORM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO. No. 1 2nd { ﬁ%ﬁll SHEET No.__3
Revis
Cancelling P.S.C.MO, No 1 st @aiaml} SHEET No.
Revised

Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. For-__New Boston, Mo,
Commumty,( wn" -Cit

Name of Issuing Corporation sectd T hﬁ }E é_ [ \

[IEH

N ‘n

EXCHANGE AREA MAP ; UL 181978 2

p Py uf'" °erv ce Cemm{s' icn

*Indicates new rate or text

|

+Indi . i
Indicates change Publir anum f‘nmm fnclin. d
. PP e -v-‘u_\.fu
DATE OF ISSUE ___August 1, 1978 DATE EFFECTIVE _Sept. 1, 1978
month day year

month day year

'l General Manager ,Buckl:.n, Mo.
ISSUED BY -
. name of cer title ) address




FORM NO. 13 P.B.C.MO.No._L Consolidated ___ [} Original }SHEEI‘ No._._i__
Rupixed
Cancelling P.8.C.MO. No._____ _ foriginsl | gppppN,.
Revised
Chariton Vallevy Telephone Corp. For New Boston, Missouri
Name of Issulng Corporation Community, Town or City
BASE RATE AREA MAP
' \\(a.u)}"l nathve

MiaSOURL

@

FILED

APR 15 1964

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUR March 15, 1964 DATE EFFECTIVE April 15, 1964
month day year

month day year

1SSUED BY___T. L. Seimon General Manager Bucklin, Mo.
name of officar title

address

public Servico Comii .

a1 bt
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CHARITON VALLEY TELEPHONE CORP
AE 800 MISSOURI 535
SCALE 17-600 BASE ‘RATE_AREA OF NEW_BOSTON_TOWN
e
FINLEY ENGINEERING COMPANY _ LAMAR, MO.
DWN. BY. B.LW. | DATE: 12-27-63




FORM NO. 3-—2ND REVISED T~

e Cancelling P. 5. C. MO. No...
Cha,].‘],];pp, Vallley Telephone CDI‘le‘_atlon ........................... RBVISed SHEET NO
Name of Issuing Corporation
. E-T0 10 & ofs IO
~New Cambria, MSOUES oz
[y : >
!' [ ‘:\J — b
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE (6 O dane
HEEEEER R L
. GENERAL l A‘j—u JUl‘i
Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the perlod oﬂoneqﬁonth- (o2
and entitle the subscriber to standard wall telephone equipment and messages to all stations,
in exchanges, bearing the designation:
RATES
WITHIN THE INITIAL RATE AREA:
CLASS OF SERVICE
. One-Party Two-Party Four-Party Extensions
Business 3 3 $ $
. Residence
Business Residence
Additional charge for Desk Set Equipment above wall rate $ $
Additional charge for Hand Set Equipment above wall rate 3 $

Tariffs previously filed on this page are now found on L
P, 5. C. Mo, No. 1 Sl IF
d-Rewteed Sheet Nogdy p (RS RN

for " au e'«:cha.ngea.

AR 1=14557
Discounts applying to above rates.
i e 'lf'"v- -~ ~:
S PRI T S 1o
*Indicates new rate

—- Indicates chaage

..................... DATE EFFECTIVE‘..Auﬁus.t..l,..l‘ib.z....................._...
Mon'

Day Year

T General. Ma.nagc E S Bucklin, Missouri ... .
Name of Officer Title Address



. Chayiton Yalley

P.8.C.MO. No I
t “Originrt 2
e dE et [ SHEET No.__

Cancelling P. 8. C. MO, NoAL1 P£&¥iods Schedules
| SHEET No..2

{ Original

. Revised
orporation

. Telephon

Name of Issuing Corporation ) .
For. New Cambria, Missour

i

Community, Town or City
Section I

PUR B N . ——

- iy

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

FENTIRNND

RATES (Rural)
OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RATE AREA, But Within the Exchange Area.

T 2 6 196

r T rN Yy
At et e o

} Public Servics Gz
CLASS OF SERVICE Rate per
. Business Residence
A. Switching. Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by
members of the association of the line and meets the exchange
lines at the initial rate area limits $ $

B. Company Owned. Where the company owns and maintains all
equipment for rendering the service

C. Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and
other line equipment and the company owns and maintains the
instrument

D. Where the company owns and maintains the pole line and all
wire and the subseriber owns and maintains the instrument

Tariffs previously filed on this page are now found on
P, S, C. Mo. No. 1
sbooRarswl Sheet No, X E
for all exchanges.,

FILAD

Discounts applying to above rates.

FUZLIG

*Indicates new rate
+Indicates change

AUG 1- 1962

S[E \‘."i 3E Clu‘uh-]lc)b Jl.‘s

DATE OF IW

AR L7 A DATE EFFECTIVE Augustl, 1962
Day Year Month Day Year
ISSUED BY T, L., S&lmon eneral Manager Bucklin, Missouri

Name of Officer Title

Addresa



FORM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO, No. 1 3rd {Qﬁiﬁi&%ﬂ SHEET No.__3
Revised |

Cancelling P.S.C.MO, No, __1_ 2nd Quiginak| SHEET No.__3
Revised { °__ .
Chariton Valley Telephone Corp. For New Caﬁlgbr{@'muﬁgg&rm En
Name of Issuing Corporation Community,"Town'or'City &=/
Section 1

o

}i el 4. 9 AnT70

I, [ e

EXCHANGE APEA MAP
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iy L BILED
. CEP

. ki 1 -
DATE OF ISSUE ___Rugust 1, 1978 DATE EFFECTIVESept: if 1076978

month day year month day year
ISSUED Bvlﬁ'ébf Z //4 £ General mgrl PHAN 1 igsi

name of gflicer title













P. 8. C. MO. No. 1

“Origi] 2
__-.l?_.t..-__.-.% Revised }SHEET Noe 2
Cancelling P. 8. C. MO. No. All Previous Schedule:
: Original| SHEET No.—.2
.- Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation Bewinad
Name of lssing Corporation For Prairie Hill, Missouri
Community, Townor City . _ " .. -
Section 1 P RSl L
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE ' ' iy D S .-QG? ;
% ] ¥ .. ‘i
ELTUY ’ k!
RATES (Rural) ALELTU !
]

: | Fublic Scrvicee C mm,
OUTSIDE THE INITIAL RATE AREA, But Within the Exchange"Arear"" "~ ~ = ©

CLASS OF SERVICE Rate per

Business Residence
Switching. Where the pole line and all equipment is owned by
members of the association of the line and meets the exchange
lines at the initial rate area limits $ $

Company Owned. Where the company owns and maintaing all
equipment for rendering the service

Where the Subscriber owns and maintains the poles, wire and
other line equipment and the company owns and maintaing the
mstrument

Where the company owns and maintains the pole line and all
wire and the subseriber owns and maintains the instrument

Tariffs previously filed on thic page are now found on
P, 5, C, Mo, No, }
Mngadsiead Oheet Noxix E

for all exchangas.

FILEE

Discounts applying to above yates. ﬁlUG 1- 1982

*Indicates new rate
+Indicates change

Filoas SEAASE Cluinadin

DATE OF ISSUE .1 - ¢ 1
on’

ISSUED BY

DATE EFFECTIVE 1UBUSE 1, 1962

% " Year - Month Day Year
1, L. Selmon General Manager Bucklin, Missouri

Name vt Ofticer Title Address
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FORM NO. 139 P.8.C.MO.No._L Consolidated : Original }S No. 4

Cancelling P. 8, C.MO. No.________ _ JOriginal {pEET No
Revised
Charjiton Valley Telephone Corp. For_ FPrairie Hill, Missouri
Nama of Issuing Corporation

Community, Town or City

BASE RATE AREA MAP
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